R	251	de

	00-20-2			
FORM PTO-1594 RE	1 (ABIN) SIDU BAHS HADI HARS HIDI BH	- 1-11 CIBN (RTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01)		Pa	atent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	1021359	947		
To the Honorable Commissioner c		income income anached original documents of		
Name of conveying party(les): Silings Valley Bank • The state of the state o	n / n / n	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies	5):	
Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive-HA155	ペノハハノハム	Name: PRIVATEEXPRESS.COM, INC. Internal Address:		
Santa Clara, CA 95054	3/20/02	internal Address.	ļ	
	1	Street Address: 3190 CLEARVIEW WAY	STE 100	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Asso	ociation	Shoot Address. S 150 GEERICVIEW WAY	51E. 100	
	ted Partnership		j	
Corporation- State: Delaware Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ached? Yes No			
		City: SAN MATEO State: CA	ZIP: 94402	
3. Nature of conveyance:		1		
•		Individual(s) citizenship	•	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Association		
		General Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame	☐ Limited Partnership		
			[
Other Correction to Filing: In an attempt to		☐ Other		
replace this cover sheet with previous cover sheet.	Fees have already been		}	
submitted. Thanks.		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States,	a demostic representative	
		designation is attached: Yes No	, a domestic representative	
Execution Date: 06/12/2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numb	er(s):			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		(B. Trademark No.(s)		
75/571,762		0303703		
75/571,761		0303702	on Company	
75/571,760		0303704		
			ran jord 19	
	Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
				
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	enondoneo	(6. Total number of applications and registra	ations involved: 6	
concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	o. Total number of applications and registr	adons involved.	
concerning document should be mailed.				
Name: Silicon Valley Bank				
Traine. Omoon valley bank		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$8	ee already paid	
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA15	ŝ	⊠ Enclosed	oo anoday paid	
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.		Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	count	
City: Santa Clara State: Ca	ZIP: 95054			
•		8. Deposit account number:		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
			1	
O. Statement and signature				
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and	correct and any attached conv is a true conv of th	e original document	
1.5 the book of the thromougo and bollot, the follogo	ng monnation is true and t	consociand any attached copy is a true copy of th	o original doddinont,	
11 - 0 11	11 -	10	112/00	
Maubel Artealla	1 aubel of	Meage	1140	
Name of Person Signing	Signati	unte (Date	
	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Pox Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Segre 1 4	
FORM PTO-1594 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive-HA155 Santa Clara, CA 95054	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PrivateExpress. com, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 3190 Clearview Way Stc. 100
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	City: San Matco State: CA ZIP: 94402
Nature of conveyance:	ony. Dent to the order
Assignment Merger	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership
☑ Other Release	Corporation-State - California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: 3 04 2002	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	OF 2
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
782698 547199 199902751 88005988	8 303703:
1009293 545/99 337/99 88005981	303707
001040093 383,135 338199 751571,7 291/1999 383,130 336199 751571,76	10 303704
<u>291/1999 </u>	
425011999 540/99 88005987	- m 20
Additional numbers at	ttached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 210
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ & &
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054	8. Deposit account number:
/2002 LMUELLER 00000011 782698 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
481 40.00 OP 482 625.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Maribel Arteaga Maubel Name of Person Signing Maribel Arteaga Signat	Actingue 3/4/02 Date
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document : 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: .

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of **PrivateExpress.com**, **Inc.** ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain **Intellectual Property And Security Agreement** dated, <u>January 11,2000</u>, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 26</u>, <u>2001</u>, Reel <u>002376</u>, Frame <u>0711</u>.

Dated: March 4, 2002

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name: Title:

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 03/20/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002531 FRAME: 0411